
No. 47501 3827

The London Gazette
Registered as a Newspaper

THURSDAY, 30ra MARCH 1978

INCREASES IN CHARGES FROM IST APRIL 1978

In line with Government policy of increasing fees and charges to meet higher
cost, most advertisement rates in the London Gazette will be increased with
effect from 1st April 1978.

State Intelligence
PRIVY COUNCIL OFFICE

THE EXTRADITION ACT 1870
Notice is hereby given that Her Majesty in Council was
pleased on 21st March 1978 to approve an Order in Council
entitled " The France (Extradition) (Amendment) Order
1978 " (S.I. 1978/455).

Copies of the said Order when published, may be
purchased directly from Her Majesty's Stationery Office at
the addresses shown on the last page of this Gazette or
through any bookseller.

BILLS RECEIVING ROYAL
ASSENT

Public Bill Office,
House of Lords, London, SW1A OPW

23rd March 1978

This day in accordance with the provisions of section 1
(1) (b) of the Royal Assent Act 1967, there was notified to
each House of Parliament sitting separately Her Majesty's
Assent to:

Commonwealth Development Corporation Act 1978 (c.2)
Refuse Disposal (Amenity) Act 1978 (c.3)
Local Government (Scotland) Act 1978 (c.4)
Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1978 (c.5)
Employment Subsidies Act 1978 (c.6)
Consolidated Fund Act 1978 (c.7)
Civil Aviation Act 1978 (c.8)
Church of Scotland (Property and Endowments) Amend-

ment Order Confirmation Act 1978
University of London Act 1978
Customs Annuity and! Benevolent Fund Act 1978

/. E. Grey, Clerk of Public Bills.

£52,639 30. 9.77

TREASURY
COUNTER-INFLATION ACT 1973

The Treasury have given consent to the declaration by the
following companies of dividends of the total amounts
specified for the financial years ending on the specified
dates:
Rotaflex (Great Britain) Ltd,

London EC1 £237,281 31.12.77
William Whittingham (Holdings)

Ltd, Wolverhampton £93,594 31.10.77
Mount Charlotte Investments Ltd,

Leeds £244,557 1. 1.78
Gillett Brothers Discount Co. Ltd,

London EC3 £559,257 31. 1.78
Textured Jersey Ltd, Corby ... £22,814 30. 4.78
Robert Kitchen Taylor & Co. Ltd,

London Wl
The H. Goldman Group Ltd,

London NW2 £17,424 31.10.77
Corah Ltd, Leicester £824,810 31.12.77
Blagden & Noakes (Holdings) Ltd,

London EC1 £931,537 1. 1.78
Greenfield Milletts Ltd, London

Wl £283,636 31.10.77
Federated Land and Building

Company Ltd, London EC4 ... £362,424 31.12.77
Barrow Hepburn Group Ltd,

London Wl £1,204,834 31.12.77
W. L. Pawson & Son Ltd, Halifax £13,258 19.12.77
Bridgewater Estates Ltd, Man-

chester
Olives Paper Mill Company Ltd,

Bury £54,590 31.12.77
BSR Ltd, Warley £6,444,133 7. 1.78
The Globe & Pheonix Gold Mining

Co. Ltd, London Wl £15,152 31.12.77
Brittains Ltd, Leek £257,743 31.12.77
Norvic Securities Ltd, Norwich ... £249,491 31.12.77
Published by the Treasury as required by the above Act

£531,818 31.12.77


